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EN
Congratulations on your purchase.
For the maximum protection and comfort of your child, it is essential that you read through the entire
manual carefully and follow all instructions.
FR
Nous vous félicitons pour votre achat. . L . . .
Pour une protection maximale et un confort optimal de votre bébé, il est essentiel de lire attentivement et
intégralement le mode d’emploi et de respecter les instructions.
ES
Enhorabuena por su compra. o | .
Para ofrecer la maxima proteccién y un éptimo confort para su bebé es muy importante que
lea el manual atentamente y siga las instrucciones de uso.
IT
Congratulazioni per il tuo acquisto. .
Per [a massima protezione e per un comfort ottimale del tuo bambino & molto importante
leggere e seguire attentamente tutte le istruzioni.
PT
Felicitdmo-lo pela sua compra. . . .
Para maxima protecdo e conforto para o seu bebé, € importante que leia atentamente e siga
todas as instrucdes de utilizagdo.
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EN
Pearl Pro i-Size is a toddler car seat that complies with the new European regulation R129
i-Size, active from July 2013. i-Size aims at increasing children safety in car by promoting
UNIVERSAL ISOFIX installation, by supporting rearward-facing travel up to minimum
15 months and by improving protection for head and neck. This toddler seat is part of a
3WayFamily providing a full mobility solution from birth until approx. 4 years. To learn more on
i-Size, please connect on the website www.bebeconfort.com

Category of your car seat: i-Size (67-105 cm, up to approx. 4 years)
Position of your car seat: rearward & forward facing

FR

Pearl Pro i-Size est un des premiers sieéges auto qui répond a la nouvelle réglementation
Européenne R129 i-Size, effective depuis juillet 2013. Ui-Size vise a améliorer la sécurité des
enfants en voiture en imposant le systeme ISOFIX UNIVERSEL, en rendant la position dos a la
route obligatoire jusqu'a 15 mois minimum et en améliorant la protection de |a téte et du cou
de I'enfant. Ce siege pour jeunes enfants fait partie de la 3WayFamily offrant une solution

de mobilité optimale de la naissance jusqu'a environ 4 ans. Pour en savoir plus sur I'i-Size,
connectez-vous sur le site internet www.bebeconfort.com

Catégorie du siége auto : i-Size (67-105 cm - jusqu’a environ 4 année)

Position du siége auto : dos et face a la route

ES

Pearl Pro i-Size es una de las primeras sillas de auto que cumple con la nueva normativa
europea R129i-Size, vigente desde julio de 2013. i-Size se ha concebido para mejorar la
seguridad de los nifios que van en coche gracias a la instalacién del sistema UNIVERSAL ISOFIX,
que obliga a su colocacion en el sentido contrario a la marcha para los nifios menores de 15
meses y mejora la proteccién de la cabeza y el cuello. Esta silla es parte de la linea 3WayFamily
y ofrece una solucién de movilidad total desde el nacimiento a los 4 afios aproximadamente.
Para mds informacién acerca de i-Size, visite el sitio web www.bebeconfort.com

Categoria de su silla de auto: i-Size (67-105 cm - desde el nacimiento hasta
aproximadamente 4 afios)

Posicion de su silla de auto: de cara y de espaldas a la marcha

Bébé Confort | Pearl Proi-Size | 5
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IT

Pearl Pro i-Size e un seggiolino auto per bimbi piccoli che soddisfa la nuova norma europea
R129i-Size, in vigore da luglio 2013. i-Size mira ad aumentare la sicurezza dei bambini

in macchina promuovendo l'installazione con ISOFIX UNIVERSALE, rendendo possibile
I'installazione in senso contrario di marcia fino ad un minimo di 15 mesi e migliorando la
protezione per testa e collo. Il seggiolino auto per bimbi piccoli fa parte della gamma di prodotti
3wayFamily, delle soluzioni che garantiscono la massima mobilita dalla nascita fino a 4 anni
circa. Per maggiori informazioni su i-Size, collegarsi al sito www.bebeconfort.com

Categoria del tuo seggiolino auto: i-Size (67-105 cm - fino a circa 4 anno)

Posizione del tuo seggiolino auto: in senso contrario e in senso di marcia

PT

A Pearl Pro i-Size é uma cadeira-auto para bebés que esta em conformidade com o novo
regulamento europeu R129 i-Size, em vigor desde Julho de 2013. O i-Size tem por objectivo
aumentar a seguranca das criangas nos automdveis incentivando a instalacdo do UNIVERSAL
ISOFIX, encorajando a posicdo do bebé virado para trds até, no minimo, os 15 meses, e
melhorando a proteccao para a cabega e o pescogo. Esta cadeira para bebés faz parte da
linha 3WayFamily, permitindo uma solu¢do de mobilidade completa desde o nascimento até
aproximadamente aos 4 anos de idade. Para saber mais sobre a norma i-Size, visite o endereco
web www.bebeconfort.com

Categoria da cadeira-auto: i-Size (67-105 cm - até aproximadamente 4 anos)

Posicdo da cadeira-auto: em contra marcha e de frente para marcha

AR

aaall @J}Y\ u}.\lﬂ\ e dﬁ‘_}.\.\ el (A Jla 5 5Ll 132i0 Pearl Pro i- S|ze Siay
Shsiall AL (5 i 3355 L)) i-Size 088 a5 2013 s e sl «R129 i-Size
UNIVERSAL ISOFIX il uﬁﬂ LLJ *—\45)-' O d‘)k o bl Jula
M\;b\‘)@.ﬂ']5¢lu‘)d‘fm\_\m A\.\uy\u&\‘)ﬁydhw
| Guml JQLJJ |AaAAS\\JA djw\)ﬂﬂbﬂ\dwqu
lu@\m)‘ud\d;)d\&_?Lu.ms)a.\\)dmﬂ/\.a&.q);emwdlj3WayFam|ly4.cw
Juai¥l a n i-Size o Glagaall e a e e appilly Sl in 4 jae Jia g BaY 6l i
www.bebeconfort.com (s 1S «8 sally

(l_\_\)&;k-l‘_}-\u4‘;‘3 ‘eul SIZG (_67— 105 °Jw\ wia 43
Jld) azial Caniliall 3.43\

AJM\UAGALA\J\ ;)A.UAA\)AS\ cm}d\}@la.“ 4);.“4;\}4” e.a,.d\

6| Pear! Pro i-Size | Bébé Confort

ISOFIX

EN
It is imperative to install your Pearl Pro i-Size on the dedicated Bébé Confort 3WayFix base.
Please make sure you read the user manual of this base carefully.

FR
Il est impératif d'installer votre Pearl Pro i-Size sur I'embase Bébé Confort 3wayFix ISOFIX
recommandée. Merci de lire attentivement la notice fournie avec I'embase.

€S
Es obligatorio instalar la Pearl Pro i-Size en la base correspondiente Bébé Confort 3WayFix. Por
favor, asegurese de leer cuidadosamente el manual de usuario de la base.

IT
E assolutamente necessario installare il Pearl Pro i-Size sulla base Bébé Confort 3WayFix
dedicata. Assicurarsi di leggere attentamente il manuale utente della base.

PT
E obrigatério instalar a cadeira Pearl Pro i-Size na respectiva base Bébé Confort 3WayFix.
Agradecemos que leia atentamente o manual da base.

AR .
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ISOFIX

EN
N INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE
This child restraint is classified for “universal” use and is suitable for fixing into the seat position of the FR
following cars: )
IMPORTANT: p - MODE D’EMPLOI
For a complete list of cars, please visit www.bebeconfort.com/car-fitting-list ) l]. ® ES
FR
Ce dispositif de retenue pour enfants appartient a la catégorie “universel” CJ INSTRUCCIONES DE USO
et peut-étre installe aux places assises des véhicules suivants: (V) > IT
IMPORTANT : N\ 4 :
Pour obtenir une liste compléete des véhicules, rendez-vous sur Volkswagen ISTRUZIONI D'USO
www.bebeconfort.com/car-fitting-list Golf 7 PT
ES o
Este sistema de retencién infantil estd clasificado de uso “universal” y es apto para fijar en el asiento de INSTRUCOES DE UTILIZACAO
los siguientes automdviles: AR
IMPORTANTE:
Para ver un listado completo de automéviles, visite www.bebeconfort.com/car-fitting-list Slaziny) uLA_\L,_‘
IT

Questo dispositivo di ritenuta per bambini & classificato per I'uso “universale”ed é adatto per il fissaggio
sul sedile delle vetture seguenti:

IMPORTANTE:

Per un elenco completo delle vetture, vetture compatibili, visitare il sito www.bebeconfort.com/car-
fitting-list

PT

Esta cadeira-auto possui um sistema “universal”, pelo que deve consultar a lista de automdveis
compativeis no website da marca:

IMPORTANTE:

Para uma lista completa dos automdveis, visite www.bebeconfort.com/car-fitting-list
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EN Ready to go
FR Prét a partir
€S Listo parair
IT Siparte

PT Pronto para viajar
AR il slaxin)

www bebeconfort.com

ISOFIX
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Child installation
Installation de I'enfant
Instalacion del nifio
Accomodare il bambino
Instalacdo da crianca
JlaYL dalal) el il

e
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www.bebeconfort.com
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EN Washing
FR Lavage
ES Lavado
IT  Lavaggio
PT Lavagem

AR Jue

e

o

www.bebeconfort.com
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EN

A - Cover (fabric)

B - Adjustable headrest

C-Shoulder and lap belts with
removable belt pads

D - Belt buckle

E - Crotch strap with belt pad

F - Belt tensioner strap

G - Mounting bars for 3WayFix

H - Flexible plastic rim

| -Recline handle

SAFETY

General instructions

1. The car seat s for car use only.

2. The car seat is developed for an intensive
use of approximately 10 years.

3. We advise to check the expanded
polystyrene (EPS) parts regularly for damages.
4. Install the Pearl Proi-Size in a rearward-
facing position on a 3wayFix when your child is
between 67 and 105 cm.

5. You may install the Pearl Proi-Size ina
forward-facing position on a 3wayFix when
you child is older than 15 months. However,
Bébé Confort recommends to use the Pearl Pro
i-Size as long as possible rearward-facing.

6. Make sure the headrest is adjusted to the
proper height.

7.Make sure you can fit no more than one
finger between the harnesses and your child
(Lcm).

22 | Pearl Proi-Size | Bébé Confort

8. The cover and the shoulder pads can be
removed for washing.

WARNING:

When using the Pearl Pro i-Size in a rearward-
facing position, the maximal recline position
may only be used for a child with a maximum
length of 97 cm.

A - Housse

B - Appui-téte réglable

C - Harnais pectorale et ventrale avec
protége-harnais amovible

D - Boucle du harnais

E - Sangle d'entrejambe avec
protége-bretelle

F - Sangle pour tendre les bretelles

G - Axes de fixation pour le 3wayFix

H - Bord en plastique flexible

| - Poignée de réglage de l'inclinaison

SECURITE

Généralités du siége-auto

1. Utilisez le siege-auto uniqguement dans la
voiture,

2. Le siege-auto est concu pour un usage
intensif d'environ 10 ans.

3. Nous vous recommandons de vérifier
régulierement I'état des pieces en polystyrene
expansé (EPS).

4. Sivotre enfant a une taille comprise entre
67 et 105 cm, placez le Pearl Pro i-Size dans le
sens inverse de la marche sur la base 3wayFix.
5. Le Pearl Proi-Size peut étre positionné

face alaroute sur un 3wayFix si votre enfant
aplus de 15 mois. Cependant, Bébé Confort
recommande d'utiliser le plus longtemps
possible le Pearl Pro i-Size dos a la route.

FR

6. Controlez que I'appuie-téte soit réglé ala
bonne hauteur.

7.l'espace entre votre bébé et le systéme de
harnais doit avoir au maximum |'épaisseur d'un
doigt (1 cm).

8. Lahousse et les fourreaux peuvent étre
enlevés pour le lavage.

AVERTISSEMENT:

En cas d'utilisation du Pearl Proi-Size dos a
laroute, la position allongée maximale est
autorisée pour un enfant de maximum 97 cm,

Bébé Confort | Pearl Proi-Size | 23



€S

contrario a la marcha durante el maximo

tiempo posible.

6. Comprueba si el reposacabezas tiene la

altura adecuada.

7.Mantén una holgura maxima del grosor de un

D - Hebilla del arnés dedo (1 cm) entre los arneses y tu bebé. Sila

€ - Cinturén situado entre las piernas holgura es superior a1 cm, aprieta el arnés con
con protegearnés mas fuerza,

F - Banda para reforzar el ajuste de los 8.Lafunday partes de tela se pueden
cinturones desmontar para su limpieza.

G - Guias de fijacién para la 3wayFix
H - Borde de plastico flexible .
|- Palanca de ajuste de reclinado IM PORTANTE : :
Al utilizar la Pearl Pro i-Size en sentido
contrario a lamarcha, la posicién reclinada
maxima esta permitida para un nifio con altura
maxima de 97 cm.

A - Vestidura

B - Reposacabezas regulable

C- Arneses y bandas abdominales con
protegearneses extraibles

SEGURIDAD

Instrucciones generales

1. Elasiento del carro se ha disefiado
Unicamente para su uso en vehiculos

2. Elasiento del carro se ha disefiado para un
uso intensivo de aproximadamente 10 afios.

3. Aconsejamos revisar de forma regular silas
piezas de poliestireno expandido (EPS) estan
dafiadas.

4. Colocala Pearl Pro i-Size en sentido contrario
alamarcha sobre una base 3wayFix cuando tu
hijomidaentre 67 y 105 cm.

5. La Pearl Proi-Size se puede colocar en
sentido de cara ala marcha sobre una 3wayFix
cuando tu hijo sea mayor de 15 meses. No
obstante, Bébé Confort recomienda que
utilices la Pearl Pro i-Size en el sentido

24 | Pear| Proi-Size | Bébé Confort

A - Rivestimento

B - Poggiatesta regolabile

C- Cintura per le spalle e la fascia lombare,
con spallacci protettivi amovibili

D - Fibbia della cintura

E - Cintura spartigambe con involucro di
protezione

F - Fascia per tendere le cinture

G - Barre di aggancio per la base 3wayFix

H - Bordo flessibile in materiale plastico

| - Dispositivo direclinazione

SICUREZZA

Informazioni generali

1.1l seggiolino auto e inteso solo per I'uso in
auto.

2.1l seggiolino auto e stato sviluppato per un
uso intensivo dicirca 10 anni.

3. Si consiglia diispezionare regolarmente le
partiin polistirene espanso (EPS) allaricerca di
eventualidanni,

4. Se I'altezza del bambino e compresa trai 67
e i 105 cm, installare il Pearl Pro i-Size in senso
contrario di marcia su una base 3wayfix.

5.1l Pearl Proi-Size puo essere installato in
senso di marcia su una base 3wayFix se il
bambino ha pit di 15 mesi. Tuttavia, Bébé
Confort consiglia di utilizzare il pit a lungo
possibile il Pearl Proi-Size posto in senso
contrario alla direzione di marcia.

6. Controllate che il poggiatesta sia regolato
all'altezza giusta.

7.Non lasciare mai pit di un dito (1 cm) di
spazio tra le cinture e il vostro bebe.

8. Il rivestimento e gli spallacci possono essere
rimossi per essere lavati.

AVVERTENZA:

Quando siusail Pearl Pro i-Size in senso
contrario di marcia, la posizione direclinazione
massima e consentita solo per i bambini fino a
97 cmdialtezza.

Bébé Confort | Pearl Proi-Size | 25



PT

A - Forra

B - Apoio para a cabeca ajustavel

C - Cintos dos ombros e cintos inferiores
com protectores peitorais amoviveis

D - Fecho do cinto

€ - Correia intermédia das pernas com
protectores

F - Correia de ajuste dos cintos do arnés

G - Barras de fixagdo para o 3wayFix

H - Bordas de pldstico flexivel

|- Punho ajustavel

SEGURANCA

Instrucdes gerais

1. APearl Proi-Size sé pode ser usada em
automoveis.

2. A Pearl Pro i-Size foi desenvolvida para uma
utilizacdo intensiva de aproximadamente 10
anos.

3. Recomendamos que verifigue regularmente
se as pecas de poliestireno expandido (EPS)
sofreram danos.

4., Coloque a Pearl Proi-Size no sentido
contrdrio ao da marcha sobre 3wayFix quando
o seu filho tiver uma altura entre 67 e 105 cm.
5. A Pearl Proi-Size pode ser colocada na
posicdo voltada para a frente sobre um
3wayFix quando o seu filho tiver mais de 15
meses. Contudo, a Bébé Confort recomenda

a utilizacdo da Pearl Pro i-Size no sentido
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contrario da marcha durante o maior tempo
possivel.

6. Verifigue se 0 apoio para a cabeca esta
ajustado a altura correcta.

7.Mantenha uma folga de um dedo, no maximo
(1 cm) entre os cintos e o seu filho. Se existir
uma folga de mais de 1 cm, ajuste os cintos do
arnés mais firmemente.

8. A cobertura e as proteccoes dos ombros
podem ser retiradas para lavar.

AVISO:

Ao utilizar a Pearl Pro i-Size no sentido
contrdrio da marcha, é permitido coloca-la na
posicdo deitada para uma crianca de até 97 cm
de altura.
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